

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEFK9027

PAGE.

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

304-558-

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY BLUEWELL RURAL STATION

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

341-6368

Frye Roofing, Inc. 2000 Princeton Ave. Bluefield, WN 24701

DATE PAIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E.		SHIP VIA			e e	0:8		FREIG	HT TERMS
04/22/					<b>.</b>	****							
BID OPENING DATE	) 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/21/	2009	FTV-FT-VANADAUS.	Valandosasses		BID	OP	ENING	TIME	ָ מ	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUMBE	∃R		UNI	TPRICE		A	MOUNT
	ADDEND MY PRO	UM(S) POSAL,	AND H PLAN	AVE M S AND	ADE T	THE NEG	CESSAR ICATIO	N,	REVIS	IONS '	ТО		
	ADDEND	מסא אט	• •										
	NO. 1	•	Recieve	ed .									
	NO. 2	•		• • • • •									·
	NO. 3	۰	• • • • •										
	NO. 4	•	• • • • •		* * * *				1	,			
	NO. 5	•	,	• • • • •	• • • •								
	I UNDE	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	URE T SE FO	O CONF	FIRM T	HE	RECEI	PT OF BIDS.	THE	=	
	VENDOR REPRESI ORAL D' AND AN' INFORM SPECIF	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	DN MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSU ETWEE L IS WRITI	MED TO N VENI NOT BI NG ANI	D BE M DOR'S INDING D ADDE	ADE REF	E DURI PRESEN ONLY	ING AN ITATI\ THE	łY /ES	The state of the s	
		Z	1.Ca	bu	nen	At.	sı	GN/	ATURE			4400-440	The state of the s
	Frye Roo	ofing, In	ç	• • • • •		• • • • • •	co	MPA	NY.				
	5/21/20	09					DA	TE					
	REV. 1	1/96											
			CO	1		LICENS	Ì	(Direse	Na de Constantina	20022000000000000000000000000000000000			
SIGNATURE 7	ZaKAR	uso	~ <b>547</b>			LET A POLICE	EPHONE 30	1 <u>2</u> 2	27 <b>531</b> 4	l	DATE	5/21/2009	
TITLE PRES	SI ON	7 FE	- 9-10	<del>-</del> 385426		<u> </u>		T				TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
18711	mki birobo	ALCOUNTY TO	A MEA	14101-200	77 8 5 6 8 6 8 7		**						



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV-25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEFK9027

PAGE 7

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

0<u>T</u>-A

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY BLUEWELL RURAL STATION

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

341-6368

DATEPRINT	ED. TEF	MSOFSALE	SHIP VIA		P.C	)B)	FREIGHTTERMS
04/22/					DE 117310	ግ' Y K# I"	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	05/21/			BID D	PENING		
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMB	ER .	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	MADE BY CONT	RING TO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, BUILD	RFORM CONT THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG ING 3, ROO	RACTING T VIRGI ISSUE T ITRACTOR INIA DI M 319,	WORK INIA CON THE CONT S LICEN VISION	N THIS TRACTOR RACTORS ISE MAY OF LABO	B DR
·	25305. TELE WEST VIRGINI PROSPECTIVE LICENSE NUME	BIDDER TO	DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH	I REQUI	RES ANY RACTORS	,	
	BIDDER TO CO	,	e Roofing, In	¢			
remarks of the state of the sta	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO		1003			• • •
	THE SUCCESSICOPY OF THE	R CONTRACT	ORS LICENS	EQUIRED SE PRIOF	TO FURI	NISH A SUANCE (	OF .
		AF	PLICABLE I	LAW			
	THE WEST VII AND REGULAT THE "REQUES DIVISION IS PROCUREMENT	IONS, AND THE SOLE A	THE INFORMATION" ISSI	ATION PE UED BY	ROVIDED THE PUR	IN	<b>.</b>
	ANY INFORMA ANY OTHER S OR ALTERS T DESCRIBED I	OURCE, VERI HE INFORMA' N THE ABOVI	BAL OR WRITION PROVI	TTEN, W DED FRO H IS VO	HICH CO M THE S ID AND	NTRADIC OURCES	TS
	-7/	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T				MATE - 10 4 (0 0 0 0
SIGNATURE	Kolerus	ou THE		TELEPHONE 30	)4 327 531	4	DATE 5/21/2009
TITLE 30.38	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	FEIN 55-038542	<u> </u>	L,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	AC	DRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>mzcom

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEFK9027

PAGE...

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SH-P-TO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY BLUEWELL RURAL STATION

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

341-6368

DATE PRIN	ŒĎ	TER	VIS OF SAL	E SS	SHIF	VIA		:::::F(	).В,		FREIGHT TE	RIMS
04/22/											** P. 73.14	
BID OPENING DATE:		BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	883841 81	:30PM					
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM N	UMBER		บทก	PRICE		AMOUN	T.
		200.000	3606.00004000	<u> </u>			200000000	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
		_										
	EFFECT	•										
	BANKRI	IPTCY:	TN T	HE EV	ENT THE	VENDOR/C	ONTE	RACTO	R FILE	s		
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THI	S CONTRA	CT :	IS AL	ITOMATI	-		
	CALLY	NULL A	OV DN	ID, A	ND IS TE	RMINATED	WI"	гноит	FURTH	IER		
	ORDER.											
i							ļ					,
	REV. I	1/2005					İ					
				ผก	TICE							
				.,.		•						
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTER	TO:	1					
[												
					INISTRAT	TON						
1		PURCHAS		IVISI	ON							
		BUILDIN	G 15	TON 6	TOFFT F	. A C T						
					TREET, 6							
	,	CHARLES	IUN,	W V 2.	5505 010	,						
]	THE B	ID SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS IN	<b>IFORMATIC</b>	N O	N THI	FACE	OF	]	
	THE E	NVELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NO	T BE CON	SID	ERED	†		ļ	
											ļ	
	SEALE	D BID										
					IDIIN AI	ייי איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז						
	BUYER	•			JUHN A	BOTT						
	REQ.	Nn •			DEEKOD	27						
	1	110				,					Ì	
	BID O	PENING	DATE:		5/21/20	009					1	
	BID O	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PI	4						
1		pages and 1 -		m a > c .	line -			HEO:	COCABY			
						N CASE II BID:3043			ESSARY			
	HO CO	NIACI	1	1		<del>-</del>						
		n		SEC A	VERSESIDEFO	RITERMS AND CO						
SIGNATURE T	ZKA	Riwa	ک سم	WZ.		TELEPHONE3	)4 32	7 5314	4	DATE	5/21/2009	
TITLE DOORS	7 N 201			385426	·			AD	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for MANUAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF Quotation

DEFK9027

₽A	GE
	g

8 <b>A</b>	ODRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE: TO ATTENTION OF:	
	ABBOTT	•	

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY BLUEWELL RURAL STATION

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

341-6368

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	AIV 9HB	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS	
04/22/2009 BID OPENING DATE;	05/21/2009 05/21/2009	RTD DPI	ENING TIME 01:30PM	
		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	M
LINE QUAN	in No			
			200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	
PLEASE	PRINT OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO C	ONTACT	
CONCER	NING THIS QUOTE:			
			11	
		`		
*****	THIS IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEFK902	7 **** TOTAL: \$88,000.00	
	11120 20 1111 211		'	
		ADD FOR ARENA RO	OF: \$161.800.00	
		ADD FOR ARENA RO	701. <u>\$101,800.00</u>	
		TOTAL FOR ENTIRE	IOB: \$249,800.00	
		1011ETORBITING		
			***	
		-		
	1	,		
	) SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	TIGNS:	
SIGNATURE	Sum A	TELEPHONE 304	327 5314 DATE 5/21/2009	لتعلسب
TITLE President	FEIN 55-0385420		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	~~~~

Agency Purchasing
REQ.P.O#DEFK9027
Bond # 15937

### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Frye Roofing, Inc.
2000 Princeton Ave. Bluefield, WV 2470	as Principal, and Companion Property and Casualty
of 2000 Princeton Ave. Bluefield, WV 2470 Company 7512 Slate Ridge Blvd. Reynoldsburg, Ol	1 43068 Insurance
Companyor 7572 bidde Riage Biva: , acomposition GA	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Carolina with its principal office in the City of Atlanta, GA Twenty Six Thousand of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Jundred Fifty and I	No. 18 26,950.00 ) for the payment of which,
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of unique filey dud	100
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
National Guard Armory, Bluewell Rural Station	, Bluefield, WV 24701
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a c	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be	proposal, and shall in all other respects periorit the
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	•
	d b. W
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in to a may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	
have caused their corporate seats to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	o be signed by their proper officers, this
21st day of May, 20 09.	
Principal Corporate Seal	Frye Roofing, Inc.
1 mopai corporate octi	(Name of Principal)
	E Koluwen the
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	Companion Property and Casualty
County Companie Soci	Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	1 a A
	NATIV
•	
•	Attorney-in-Fact
and the same of th	Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

# COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

### **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Lloyd Randall Deal of Kennesaw, Georgia; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica I. Boone of Locust Grove, Georgia: Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin; or Diane M. Bailey of Phoenix, Arizona, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship

executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars). This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of May , 2008. RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached. In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President <u> LYIAY</u> day of \_\_\_\_ this Attest: COMPANION-PRORERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY By: Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO Charles M. Potok, President STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND On this 19th day of , 2008, before me personally came the above named officers to me known, who being by virgiting, sworn, did depose and say that they reside in Columbia, in the County of Richland, State of SC, at Columbia; that they are the Bresident and Vice President & CFO of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation Described in the said which executed the above instrument; that they know the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said seph corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that they signed their names thereto pursuant to due authorization. Notary Public, State of SC, qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: ATE OF SOUTH GAROLINA COUNTY OF RIGHEAND

I, the Gersigned an officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Corporation DO HERBUNCERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force. 21st

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFC

Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the



2000 princeton avenue bluefield, west virginia 24701 telephone 304-327-5314 fax 304-325-3700

### Drug-Free Workplace Policy

Frye Roofing, Inc. does maintain a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended by article 21-ID-1 through 21-ID-9. A copy of the written plan for a drug-free workplace policy of Frye Roofing, Inc. will be provided upon request. All documentation of implementation of this policy is available for inspection by proper authority during normal business hours at our corporate office.

Please consider this our affidavit that Frye Roofing, Inc. has a written plan for a compliant drug-free workplace policy.

J. C. Robinson, III, President

7/1/08

Date

Notary Public

Date





# Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Group Code: 661

Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2008

		\$ 179,060,761	\$ 65,826,408	\$ 18,274,287	\$ 6,383,943	\$ 20,137,470	\$ 927,811	\$ 36,471,768	\$ 327,082,448			\$ 4,200,000	\$ 109,369,422	\$ 65,917,178	\$ 179,486,600	\$ 506,569,048
Liabilities	Reserved for:	a) Losses & LAE:	b) Unearned Premiums:	c) Expenses, Tax, Licenses & Fees:	Reinsurance Payables:	Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries, & Affiliates.	Advanced Premiums:	Other Liabilities;	Total Liabilities:		Policyholder Surplus	Capital Stock:	Gross Paid-in & Contributed Surplus:	Unassigned Funds:	Total Policyholder Surplus	Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:
	232,645,846	43,475,267	110,335,521	26,906,743	31,524,788	1,370,993		14,862,431	0	1,819,378	8,106,693	4,981,510	76,777	15,596,561	14,866,541	506,569,049
Assets	Bonds:	Stocks:	Cash & Short-term investments:	Agent's Balances or Uncollected Reinsured Companies:	Deferred Premiums & Commissions not yet due:	Funds Held by, Due From with Reinsured Companies:	Other Assets:	Other Invested Assets: \$	Notes Received: \$	investment Income Due & Accrued: \$	Net Deferred Tax Asset: \$	Guaranty Funds Receivable or on Deposit: \$	Electronic Data Processing Equipment: \$	Receivables from Parent, Subsidiaries: \$	Aggregate Write-ins for Other than Invested Assets: \$	Total Admitted Assets:

Notes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explainations therin contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and stated above, all hereindescribed assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, The Officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period Certification:

ended and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures Manual except that: 1) State Law ites according to the bes of their information, liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period may differ; or 2) that State rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and

Notorized:

THE CAROLINE 

Charles M. Potok, President

Curtis C. Stewart, VP & CFO